DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under BCcomponents, BC08
2000 Aug 08
 BCcomponents
5063JD series (space miser)
0.25 to 0.40 W; 1% and 5%
Metal film resistors

100 D ±5 J
− − ±1 F
ORDERING EXAMPLE: CLEAR TEXT CODE
The ordering code of a 5063JD resistor, value 5600 Ω ±1%,
taped on a bandolier of 5000 units in tape on reel is:
5063JD5K600F12AF5.
2000 Aug 08 4
BCcomponents Product specification
Metal film resistors
5063JD series (space miser)
0.25 to 0.40 W; 1% and 5%
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal resistance are taken from the
E24 or E96 series for resistors with a tolerance of
±5% or ±1%.
The values of the E24 series are in accordance with
“IEC publication 60063”.
Limiting values
Note
1. The maximum voltage that may be continuously
applied to the resistor element, see
“IEC publication 60115-1”.
DERATING
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the
operating temperature; see Figs 1 and 2.
TYPE
 LIMITING
VOLTAGE(1)
(V)
LIMITING
POWER
(W)
5063JD 200 0.40
JW35
100 12040 80
Tamb(  C)o
(%P        ) rated
0
60
0.2
0.4
155140
Pmax
Fig.1  Derating curve, normal operation.
Fig.2  Derating curve, long term operation.
JW36
100 12040 80
Tamb(  C)o
(%P        ) rated
0
60
0.2
0.4
160140
Pmax
NOISE
The current noise is measured in accordance with
“DIN 44049 Part 1 and IEC 600195” . Maximum values are
for 99.8% of all resistors; see Fig 3.
3.0
2.0
0.5
1.0
0.2
0.05
10 k  200 k
R (Ω)
JW39
1 M 20 M10 M
noise
level